

RECOMMENDATION TO NAESB WGQ EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
Minor Correction / Clarification

Requester:	Kinder Morgan Inc. 

Request No.:	MC15002


1.  RECOMMENDED ACTION:	EFFECT OF EC VOTE TO ACCEPT RECOMMENDED ACTION:

	
	Accept as requested
	X
	Change to Existing Practice

	X
	Accept as modified below
	
	Status Quo

	
	Decline
	
	




2.  TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT/MAINTENANCE

	Per Request:
	Per Recommendation:

	
	Initiation
	
	Initiation

	X
	Modification
	X
	Modification

	
	Interpretation
	
	Interpretation

	
	Withdrawal
	
	Withdrawal

	
	
	
	

	
	Principle (x.1.z)
	
	Principle (x.1.z)

	
	Definition (x.2.z)
	
	Definition (x.2.z)

	
	Business Practice Standard (x.3.z)
	
	Business Practice Standard (x.3.z)

	
	Document (x.4.z)
	
	Document (x.4.z)

	
	Data Element (x.4.z)
	
	Data Element (x.4.z)

	X
	Code Value (x.4.z)
	X
	Code Value (x.4.z)

	
	X12 Implementation Guide
	X
	X12 Implementation Guide

	
	Business Process Documentation
	
	Business Process Documentation




3.  RECOMMENDATION

SUMMARY:		Addition for NAESB WGQ Version 3.1

· Add one new code value for the data element Surcharge Identification Code in the following data sets:

Transactional Reporting - Capacity Release				NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.20
Transactional Reporting - Firm Transportation			NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.21
Transactional Reporting - Interruptible Transportation		NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.22
Offer											NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.24
Bid 												NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.25
Award Download									NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.26
· Modify the EDI X12 Transaction Set Tables, as necessary, to add the above referenced code value in the following data sets:
Offer (Download Portion)					NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.24
Bid (Download Portion)						NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.25
Award Download							NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.26


CODE VALUES LOG (for addition, modification or deletion of code values)

Document Name and No.:	
Transactional Reporting - Capacity Release				NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.20
Transactional Reporting - Firm Transportation			NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.21
Transactional Reporting - Interruptible Transportation		NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.22
Offer											NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.24
Bid 												NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.25
Award Download									NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.26

Data Element:	Surcharge Identification Code

	Code Value Description
(Code Value Abbreviation)
	Code Value Definition
	Code Value

	Miscellaneous Surcharge
(Misc Surchg)
	[no definition necessary]
	MISC




TECHNICAL CHANGE LOG (all instructions to accomplish the recommendation)

Document Name and No.:	
Offer (Download Portion)							NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.24
Bid (Download Portion)								NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.25
Award Download									NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.26

	Description of Change:  Transaction Set Tables

	SAC Segments (Detail)
Below the Transaction Set Table, in the SAC04 list: n1, in the second column ‘Surcharge Identification Codes: (C4)’, add ‘MISC	Miscellaneous Surcharge’ in alphabetical order by code value ‘MISC’ 





4.  SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

a.  Description of Request:
NAESB WGQ Version 3.1, Standard Numbers: 5.4.20, 5.4.21, and, 5.4.22.
For the Transactional Reporting related standards above; add the following values for the Surcharge Identification Code: 
	Code Value Description     (Abbreviation)
	Code Value Definition
	Code Value

	Miscellaneous Surcharge                           (Misc. Surchg)
	No definition necessary
	  TBD



(Note:	During the initial joint IR/Technical Subcommittees meeting where this request was discussed, the requester indicated that the requested code value needed to be added to the additional data sets noted above.) 

b.  Description of Recommendation:

Information Requirements / Technical Subcommittee
See minutes for the following joint Information Requirements / Technical Subcommittees meetings:
· January 20, 2015
· February 10, 2015

Motion:	
Adopt the proposed implementation for MC15002 to be included in NAESB WGQ Version 3.1 as set forth in Attachment 2 to the February 10, 2015 meeting minutes of the joint Information Requirements / Technical Subcommittees.

	Vote
	
	
	
	Balanced
	Balanced
	Balanced

	
	For
	Against
	Total
	For
	Against
	Total

	End Users
	1
	0
	1
	1.00
	0.00
	1

	LDCs
	0
	1
	1
	0.00
	1.00
	1

	Pipelines
	11
	0
	11
	2.00
	0.00
	2

	Producers
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Services
	2
	0
	2
	2.00
	0.00
	2

	
	14
	1
	15
	5.00
	1.00
	6




Motion Passes
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